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U-Prox Siren - is a wireless indoor siren designed for alarm
notification when the wireless detectors of U-Prox control panel

are triggered.

It is installed indoors to scare off intruders and warns the users

about the danger.

The device has contacts for connecting the arming information LED and
external reed switch.

The device is connected to the control panel and is configured

with the U-Prox Installer mobile application.
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Functional parts of the device (see picture)

1. Device case 7. Connector for reed switch and LED:
2. Light indicator LD contact (+ LED)

3. Resonator openings GND contact (earth)

4. Batteries DC contact (reed switch)

5. Tamper 8. Reed switch

6. On/off button 9. LED

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Sound pressure levelat 1m at least 85 dB

no more than 10 seconds

3, adjustable

built-in or external indicator, adjustable
3V, two CR123A lithium batteries included
up to 5 years

Delay

Volume levels

Light indication
Power

Service life of battery

ISM-band wireless interface
with several channels

ITU region 1 (EU, UA): 868.0 to 868.6 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m (in line of sight);

ITU region 3 (AU): 916.5 to 917 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m (in line of sight)

Radio frequency

Communication Secure two way communication,

sabotage detection, key - 256 bits
Operating temperature range -10°C to +55°C
84.5x 84.5x243 mm & 134 grams
white, black

Dtimensions & weight

Case colour

COMPLETE SET

1. U-Prox Siren; 2. Two CR123A batteries (pre-installed);
3. Quick start guide

CAUTION. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT
TYPE. DISPOSE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE NATIONAL REGULATIONS

WARRANTY

Warranty for U-Prox devices (except batteries) is valid for two years after
the purchase date.

If the device operates incorrectly, please contact support@u-prox.systems
at first, maybe it can be solved remotely.

U-Prox Siren - es una sirena interior inalambrica disenada para
notificar alarmas cuando se activan los detectores inalambricos
del panel de control U-Prox. Se instala en el interior para
ahuyentar a los intrusos y advierte a los usuarios del peligro.

El dispositivo tiene contactos para conectar el LED de informacion de
armado y el interruptor de lenglieta externo.

El dispositivo esta conectado al panel de control y esta

configurado con la aplicacion movil u-Prox Installer.
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Partes funcionales del dispositivo (ver imagen)

1. Caja del dispositivo 7. Conector para interruptor de
2. Indicador de luz laminas y LED:

3. Aberturas del resonador Contacto LD (+ LED)

4, Baterias Contacto GND (tierra)

5. Sabotaje Contacto de CC (interruptor reed)
6. Boton de encendido / 8. Interruptor de lengieta

apagado 9. LED

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Nivel de presion sonoraa 1 mal menos 85 Db
Retraso no mas de 10 segundos
Niveles de volumen 3, ajustable
Indicacion de luz indicador integrado o externo, ajustable
3V, dos baterias de litio CR123A incluidas

hasta 5 anos

Energia
Vida atil de la bateria

interfaz inalambrica de banda ISM
con varios canales

Region 1 de la UIT (UE, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
ancho de banda 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
Hasta 4800 m (en linea de vision);

Region 3 de la UIT (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
ancho de banda de 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
Hasta 4800 m (en linea de vision).

Radiofrecuencia

Comunicacion Comunicacion bidireccional segura, deteccion

de sabotaje, clave - 256 bits

Rango de temperatura -10°C a +55°C

de funcionamiento

Dimensiones y peso 84.5 X 84.5X 243 mm y 134 gramos

Color de la caja blanco, negro

JUEGO COMPLETO

1. U-Prox Siren; 2. Dos baterias CR123A (pre-instaladas);
3. Guia de inicio rapido

PRECAUCION. RIESGO DE EXPLOSION SI LA BATERIA SE REEMPLAZA POR UN
TIPO INCORRECTO. DESECHE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS
REGLAMENTACIONES NACIONALES.

GARANTIA

La garantia para los dispositivos U-Prox (excepto las baterias) es valida por
dos anos después de la fecha de compra.

Si el dispositivo funciona incorrectamente, comuniquese primero con
support@u-prox.systems, tal vez se pueda solucionar de forma remota.

U-Prox Siren - est une siréne intérieure sans fil concue pour la
notification d'alarme lorsque les détecteurs sans fil du panneau

de commande U-Prox sont déclenchés.

Il est installé a l'intérieur pour eloigner les intrus et avertir les utilisateurs
du danger.

L'appareil a des contacts pour connecter la LED d'information d'armement
et le commutateur a lames externe.

L'appareil est connecté a la centrale et est configuré AVEC
L'application mobiler u-Prox Installer.
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Parties fonctionnelles de l'appareil (voir photo)
1. Boitier de l'appareil 7. Connecteur pour interrupteur ILS
2. Indicateur lumineux reed et LED:
3. Ouvertures de la siréne Contact LD (+ LED)
4. Piles Contact GND (terre)
5. Auto-protection Contact DC (interrupteur reed)
6. Bouton marche/arrét 8. Interrupteur a lames

9. LED

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Niveau de pression
acoustique a Tm

Retard

Niveaux de volume

au moins 85 Db

pas plus de 10 secondes
3, réglables

Indication lumineuse indicateur intégré ou externe, réglable
3V, deux piles lithium CR123A incluses

jusqu'a 5 ans

Alimentation
Durée de vie de la batterie

Interface sans fil a bande ISM
avec plusieurs canaux
Région UIT 1(UE, UA) : 868,0 & 868,6 MHz,
bande passante 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
jusqu'a 4 800 m (en champs libre);
Région UIT 3 (AU) : 916,5 a 917 MHz,
bande passante 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
jusqu'a 4 800 m (en champs libre).
Communication bidirectionnelle sécurisée clé
de 256 bits, détection de sabotage

-10°C a +55°C

Fréquence radio

Communication

Plage de température
de fonctionnement

Dimensions & poids 84.5 X 84.5 x 243 mm et 134 grammes

Couleur du boitier Blanc, noir

ENSEMBLE COMPLET

1. U-Prox Siren; 2. Deux piles CR123A (préinstallées) ;
3. Guide de démarrage rapide

ATTENTION. RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACEE PAR UN
TYPE INCORRECT. ELIMINER LES BATTERIES USEES CONFORMEMENT AUX
REGLEMENTATIONS NATIONALES

GARANTIE

La garantie des appareils U-Prox (a l'exception des batteries) est valable
deux ans apres la date d'achat.

Si l'appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez d'abord contacter
support@u-prox.systems, cela peut peut-étre étre résolu a distance.



U-Prox Siren - & uma sirene interior via radio projetada para a
notificagao de alarme quando os detectores via radio do painel de
controle U-Prox sao acionados.

Instalada dentro de casa para assustar os intrusos e alertar os
usuarios sobre o perigo.

O dispositivo possui contatos para conectar o LED de informagoes de
armado e e um sensor externo.

0 dispositivo & conectado ao painel de controle e &
configurado com o aplicativo movel u-Prox Installer.
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Partes funcionais do dispositivo (ver imagem)
1. Carcaca do dispositivo 7. Conector para interruptor reed

2. Indicador de luz

3. Aberturas para o som

4. Baterias
5. Tamper

6. Botdo ligar / desligar

e LED:
Contato LD (+ LED)
Contato GND (terra)
Contato DC (sensor reed)

8. Interruptor reed

9. LED

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Nivel de pressao sonoraa 1m pelo menos 85 Db

Atraso

Niveis de volume
Indicagdo de luz
Alimentagao

Vida Gtil da bateria
Frequéncia de radio

Comunicagao

Faixa de temperatura

nao mais que 10 segundos

3, ajustavel

indicador embutido ou externo, ajustavel
3V, duas baterias de litio CR123A incluidas
de até 5 anos

mterfa;e radio de banda ISM

com varios canais

Regido 1da ITU (EU, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
largura de banda de 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
Até 4800 m (na linha de visao);
Regido 3 do ITU (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
largura de banda de 100 kHz, 20 mW max.,
Até 4800 m (na linha de viséo)
Comunicacao segura nos dois sentidos, detecgao
de sabotagem, chave - 256 bits

-10°Ca +55°C

de operacional

Dimensdes e peso 84.5 X 84.5 x 24.3 mm e 134 gramas

Cor da carcaga branco, preto

CONJUNTO COMPLETO

1. U-Prox Siren; 2. Duas baterias CR123A (pré-instaladas);
3. Guia de inicio rapido

CUIDADO. RISCO DE EXPLOSAO SE A BATERIA FOR SUBSTITUIDA POR UMA
DE TIPO INCORRETO. DESCARTE AS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM 0S
REGULAMENTOS NACIONAIS

GARANTIA

A garantia para dispositivos U-Prox (exceto baterias) é valida por dois
anos apos a data de compra.

Se o dispositivo operar incorretamente, entre em contato com
support@u-prox.systems primeiro, talvez isso possa ser resolvido
remotamente.

U-Prox Siren - 6e34poToBa CUPeHa, MpU3HayeHa Ans CnosilleHHs

npo TpMBOry Npu CrnpawioBaHHi 6e34poTOBKX CrOBillyBayiB
LeHTPY 0XOPOHU U-Prox.

BCTaHOBMIOETHCA Y MPUMILLEHHI, W06 nonepeauTu npo Hebesneky uu
BiANAKATY 3N0BMUCHUKIB.

Mpunag Mae KOHTaKTU AN NiAKNIYEHHA CBITNOAIOAY IHOPMYBaHHS Npo
NOCTaHOBKY Nifj OXOPOHY Ta 30BHiLUHBOTO FrePKOHY.

MpUCTPIN NiAKNIOYAETHCSA [0 LEHTPY OXOPOHU | HANaLITOBYETHCA
3a flonomoroto Mo6inbHoro gogartka U-Prox Installer.
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DYHKLiOHANbHI enemeHTn npuctpoto (ane. man.)
1. Kopnyc npuctpoto 7. Po3'em ANs NiAKMNIOYEHHS repKoHy
2. CBITNOBUM iHANKATOP Ta ceitnogioay (LED):
3. OTBOPU pe3oHaTopa KoHTakT LD (+ csitnogiona)

4. batapel KoHTakT GND (3emnsa)
5. Tamnep KoHTakT DC (repkoH)
6. KHOMKa BBIMKHEHHS | 8. lepkoH

BUMKHEHHS 9. Citnogios (LED)
XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

3BYKOBMIA TUCK Ha BiACTaHi TM He MeHwwe 85 Ab
3aTpumKa cnpauBaHHHs He Ginblue 10 cekyHA
PiBHi ryuHocTi 3, HANaWTOBYETHCA

CeiTnosa iHgukauis BOYA0BaHNI ab0 30BHIWHIN iHANMKATOP,
HaNaWTOBYETbCS

3B, ABi CR123A niTieBi 6atapei BXoAATb
10 KOMMAEKTY

[10 5-TW pokKiB

XusneHuHs

CTpok cnyx6u 6atapei

Pafiio3B’A30K besnpoToBui iHTepdenc ISM

3 KinbkoMa KaHanamu
ITU perioH 1(EU, UA): 868.0..868.6 MIL,
cmyra 100 kru, 20 MBT makc.,

10 4800 M (Ha BIIKPUTOMY NPOCTOPI)
ITU perioH 3 (AU): 916.5..917 MI,

cmyra 100 kru, 20 MBT makc.,

10 4800 M (Ha BIAKPUTOMY NPOCTOPI)
[1BOCTOPOHHSA, WNdPOBAHA, 3 BU3HAYEHHAM
caboTaxy (MywiHHa).

Kntoy wupysaHHs - 256 6iT
[lianasoH po6ounx Temneparyp -10°C ... +55°C
84.5 X 84.5 X 24.3 MM

6innn, YopHUIA

KomyHikauis

TFabapuTHi po3mipu
Konip kopnycy

Bara 134 rpama

KOMMMEKTALIA

1. U-Prox Siren; 2. [1si 6atapei CR123A (nonepeaHbo BCTaHOBNEHI);
3. KopoTknit nocibHWK KopucTysaya

YBATA. 3AMIHA ENIEMEHTA XMBMEHHA HA IHLWWIA HEKOPEKTHOTO TUMY
MOXE MPU3BECTV A0 NOXEXI ABO BUBYXY. YTUNIZYATE BUKOPUCTAHI
ENEMEHTU XWUBNEHHA 3TAHO 3 MICLIEEBUMI 3AKOHAMU TA
MPABUTAMN.

TAPAHTIIHUIA TEPMIH EKCI/TYATALLIT

FapaHTiHWIA TepMiH ekcnnyaTtauii Ha npuctpoi U-Prox (kpiM enemeHTis
KMBNEHHS) CKNAfae 2 POKN 3 AaTW NPOAAXKY.

AKWO NPUCTPIN HE NPaLKE HaNeXHWM UYWHOM, CNepuly 3BEpHITbCA A0
Ssupport@u-prox.systems, MOXMMBO Le MUTaHHA MOXHa BUPILLNTK
BifaaneHo.

U-Prox Siren - €ival pia aoUppaTn OEIpVa ECWTEPIKOU XWPOU TIOU

£XEL OXEBIOOTEL yia €160TI0INCN CUVAYEPHOU OTAV EVEPYOTIOIOUVTOL

0l 0OUPPATOL AVIXVEUTEG TOU THivaKa EAEYXOU U-Prox.

EykoBioTaTal 0€ €0WTEPIKOUG XWPOUG Ylo VO TPOUGEEL TOUG
£10BOAEIG KOl TIPOEIBOTIOLEl TOUG XPIOTEG Ylat TOV KivOuvo.

H ouokeur) dlaBTel emaéeg yia T ouvoeon Tou LED TAnpowopiwv omAiong
KOl TOU EEWTEPIKNG PAYVNTIKNG EMOPNG.

H ouokeur) eival ouvoedeEVN OTOV THivVaKA EAEYXOU KOl EXEL
SlaHoPPWOEL PIE TNV EQAPHOYT VIO (POPNTEG CUOKEUES

U-Prox Installer. U-Prox Installer

NEITOUPYIKG pépn TNG oUOKeUNS (SeiTe elkdVa)

U-Prox Siren - ist eine drahtlose Innensirene, die flr die
Alarmbenachrichtigung bei Auslésung der Funkmelder der U-Prox
Zentrale entwickelt wurde.

Sie wird in Innenraumen installiert, um Einbrecher abzuschrecken

und die Benutzer vor der Gefahr zu warnen.

Das Gerat verfligt Uber Kontakte fur den Anschluss der Scharfschalt-Infor-
mations-LED und externen Reed-Schalter.

Das Gerat ist mit der Zentrale verbunden und wird mit der

mobilen Anwendung U-Prox Installer konfiguriert.
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Funktionelle Teile des Gerdts (siehe Abbildung)
1. Gehause 7. Anschluss flir Reed-Schalter und LED:

1. ONKN CUOKEUNG
2. DwTevn) evoelgn

3. Avoiypata avtnyeiou

4. MmaTapieg
5. Tamper

6. KoupTti evepyormoinong /

QTIEVEQYOTIOINONG

TEXNIKEX MPOAIATPADES

Eminedo nxnTikig
migong oto 1 m

KaBuotépnon
Emineda évraong
Evel§n pwtog
Tpowobdoaoia

Aldpketa {wng Tng
umatapiag

PadloouyvotnTa

ETkovwvia

EUpog Beppokpaciag
AetToupyiag
AlaoTaoelg & Bapog

Xpwpa 6nKng

MAHPEZ ZET

7. 3UVBEOHOG yia S1oKOTITN KaAapIoU
Ko LED:
Emtar) LD (+ LED)
Emapry GND (yn)
Emaipry DC (HayvnTikn emaipn)
8. MayvnTIKr| emagn
9. LED

TouAaxloTov 85 dB

OX! TIEPIOOOTEPO AT 10 HEUTEPOAETTA
3, pubulopevo
EVOWHOTWHEVN 1) ESWTEPLKI EVOEIEN, puBuIlopevn

3V, mepAapBavovTal U0 PTaTapieg
Aibiou CR123A

£€WG 5 €N

AcUppoaTtn dlemapn {wvng ISM

UE TIOMG Kavahia

Neptoxn ITU 1 (EU, UA): 868,0 wg 868,6 MHz,
€UPOG {Wwvng 100 kHz, péytoto 20 mWw,
£WG 4800 pétpa (o€ OTITIKN EMa).

Neptloxn ITU 3 (AU): 916,5 £wg 917 MHz,
€UPOG {Wwvng 100 kHz, péytoto 20 mWw,
£WG 4800 pétpa (oe OTTIKN eTtapr))

ACWPOANG ap@idpoun emKovwvia,

aviyveuon 5oAlopBopdag, kAedi - 256 bit

-10°C €wg +55°C

84,5 X 84,5 X 24,3 YAOT & 134 ypappapla
AOTIPO HaUpo

1. Selprva U-Prox. 2. AUo priatapieg CR123A (TTPOEYKATEOTNHEVEG).
3. 06nYdG ypryopng ekkivang

2. Leuchtanzeige

3. Gehauseoffnung
4. Batterien

5. Sabotagekontakt
6. Ein/Aus-Schalter
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Lautstdrke bei 1m
Verzogerung
Lautstarke-Level
Light indication
Power
Batterielebensdauer
Funk-Frequenz

Kommunikation

Betriebstemperatur

- LD-Kontakt (+ LED)

- GND-Kontakt (Masse)

- DC-Kontakt (Reed-Schalter)
8. Reed-Schalter
9. LED

Min. 85 dB

Max. 10 Sekunden

3, anpassbar

Eingebauter od. externer Indikator, anpassbar
inkl. 3V, zwei CR123A Lithium-Batterien

Bis zu 5 Jahre

ISM-band wireless interface
with several channels

ITU region 1 (EU, UA): 868.0 to 868.6 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m (in line of sight);

ITU region 3 (AU): 916.5 to 917 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m (in line of sight)

Sichere Zwei-Wege-Kommunikation,
sabotage detection, key - 256 bits

-10°C bis +55°C

MPOZOXH. KINAYNOX EKPH=HY EAN H MMATAPIA ANTIKATAXTAGEI ANO AAGOX
TYMOY. ANOPPIWTE TIX XPHZIMOMOIHMENEY MMATAPIEY XYMDQONA ME TOYX
EONIKOYX KANONIZMOYX

EFTYHSH

H eyyunon yia ouokeuég U-Prox (extdc amd prartapieg) 1oxUel yia SU0 xpovia
HETA TV nUEPOUNVia ayoPag.

EQv N OUOKEUN  AEITOUPYElL €0QAAUEVA,  EMIKOWWVAOTE HE  TO
support@u-prox.systems apxikd, i0wg pmopei va emAUBEi €€ OMOOTACEWS,.

Abmessungen & Gewicht 84.5x 845x243 mm & 134 ¢

Farbe weil, schwarz

KOMPLETT-SET

1. U-Prox Siren; 2. CR123A-Batterien (vorinstalliert);
3. Schnellstartanleitung

VORSICHT! ES BESTEHT EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR, WENN DIE BATTERIE DURCH
EINEN FALSCHEN TYP ERSETZT WIRD. ENTSORGEN SIE GEBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN
GEMASS DEN NATIONALEN VORSCHRIFTEN.

GARANTIE

Die Garantie fir U-Prox Gerdte (auBer Batterien) gilt fiir zwei Jahre ab
Kaufdatum.

Wenn das Gerat nicht richtig funktioniert, wenden Sie sich bitte zundchst
an support@u-prox.systems, vielleicht kann das Problem aus der Ferne
gelost werden.



REGISTRATION REGISTRO ENREGISTREMENT
REGISTRO PEECTPALLIA EFTPA®H
U-PROIX

Use a plastic card
to open the device

Use um cartdo de plastico
para abrir o dispositivo

Utilice una tarjeta de
plastico para abrir el
dispositivo

CkopucTanTechb
NNacTUMKOBOK KapTKOO

Utiliser une carte en
plastique pour ouvrir

l'appareil
U-Prox
Installer
[¢] [¢]

XPNOIHOTIOIAOTE Pia TIAAGTIKI
KAPTO Y10 VOl AVOISETE T GUOKEUN

0)

23s
2-3s
23s
2-3s
2-3¢
2-3 deut

10-15s 10-15s
10-15s 10-15¢
10-15 s 10-15 deut

RANGE TEST FOR OPTIMAL

PRUEBA DE RANGO PARA

INDICATION IN RANGE

INDICACION EN MODO

INSTALLATION LOCATION UNA UBICACION OPTIMA TEST MODE DE PRUEBA DE RANGO INDICATION INDICACION
DE INSTALACION
TEST DE GAMME POUR UN TESTE DE LOCAL DE INDICATION EN MODE INDICAGAO NO MODO INDICAGOES IHAVKALIA
EMPLACEMENT D'INSTALLATION INSTALAGAO IDEAL TEST DE PORTEE DE TESTE DE ALCANCE
OPTIMAL
BUBIP MICLA AOKIMH EMBEAEIAS TIA BEATISTH IHAVKALLS B PEXIAMI ENAEIZH EMBEAEIAS 5TH
BCTAHOB/IEHHS TOMOGESIA ETKATASTASHS TECTYBAHHS 3B'AI3KY AEITOYPFIA AOKIMHS ( X
— U-PROX =
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Due to Grade 2 requirement RF link works
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- :
with reduction of power in 8 dB |
I
Debido al requisito de Grado 2, el transmisor !
funciona con una reduccion de potencia de 8dB I
En raison de l'exigence de Grade 2, le transmetteur i
TEST GRADE2 fonctionne avec une réduction de puissance de 8 dB :
Devido ao requisito de Grau 2, o transmissor opera
[e] com reducdo de poténcia de 8dB |
BignoBiaHo Ao Bumor Grede 2 papio3B’sa30k i
NPaLIOE 3i BHMKEHHAM NOTYXHOCTI Ha 8 Ab I
|
Noyw ThG amaitnong Babuou 2, n cbvéeon RF ! INSTALLATION
AelToupyei pe peiwan oxbog katd 8 dB !
! INSTALACAO
I
I
I
|
UHPROX !
|
J |
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T |
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
30 min 30 min |
I
30 min 30 xB |
I
30 min 30 Aemté |
I
I

-95..-111 dBm

D g

Extender
AN EXTERNAL LED CONNECTION
UNE CONNEXION
INSTALACION INSTALLATION LED EXTERNE
MIAKAIOYEHHS 30BHILW-
BCTAHOB/TIEHHA ErKATAXTAZH HbOTO CBITNOAIOAA
Use a plastic card
to open the device
Utilice una tarjeta de
plastico para abrir el
UPRIX dispositivo

Utiliser une carte en

INDICATION

ENAEIZH

:

.

— 0 =0

UNA CONEXION
LED EXTERNA

CONEXAO DE LED EXTERNA

MIA EZQTEPIKH
SYNAEZH LED

plastique pour ouvrir
l'appareil

Use um cartao de
plastico para abrir

o dispositivo

CkopucTanTecb AN EXTERNAL
nNacTUKoBoO SENSOR CONNECTION
KapTKoI0

, UNE CONNEXION DE
Xpnouomonote Jia CAPTEUR EXTERNE
TAQLOTIKN KAPTA Y10l VO

QVvoi§eTe TN CUOKEUN MIAKMIOYEHHS

30BHILWHbOrO AATYNKA

UNA CONEXION DE
SENSOR EXTERNO

CONEXAO DE
SENSOR EXTERNO

MIA EZQTEPIKH
SYNAEZH AIZOHTHPA

NC - normal closed
NC - normal cerrado

NC - normalement fermé

NC - normal fechado
HOPMarnbHO 3aKpUTHiA
NC - KavOVIKO KAEIGTO



